DATE: October 8, 2024

FROM: Christy Dyer, Director of Municipal Court

AGENDA ITEM: Consideration and possible action on Resolution 2024-15, appointing Municipal

Court Clerk.

SUMMARY:

• Chapter 7, Section 7.106 of the City of Sanger Code of Ordinance provides for the appointment of a Municipal Court Clerk, who shall serve for terms of two years.

• Current Municipal Court Clerk is Christy Dyer. Appoint Angelica Tobias as Municipal Court Clerk.

FISCAL INFORMATION:

Budgeted: NO Amount: \$0.00 GL Account:

RECOMMENDED MOTION OR ACTION:

Staff Approval

ATTACHMENTS:

Resolution No. 2024-15